
Friday, May 27, 2005          THE NORTON TELEGRAM    Page 9  For Classified rates and information, call 785-877-3361.

CARD OF THANKS

THANK YOU to friends,
neighbors, and family for
your cards, calls, and prayers
during my recent surgery.
Your care and concern mean
a lot to me. John Kingham.

5/27

BIDS

USD #212, Northern Valley
School, has a 1993 2-wheel
drive, Chevy Suburban with
150,000 plus miles for sale.
We are taking sealed bids for
this with a minimum bid of
$3,000. Call 785-669-2445.

5/27
—————————————
USD #295 is accepting sealed
bids on a 1993 Blue Bird snub
nose 43 passenger activity
bus (mileage approx.
102,642), a 1996 GMC Blue
Bird 35 passenger bus (mile-
age 80,151), a 2000 Chevrolet
Vancon 23 passenger bus
(mileage approx. 58,140), and
a 2001 Chevrolet MidBus 23
passenger bus (mileage
approx. 48,500). Bids should
be submitted in a sealed enve-
lope with “Bus Bid” clearly
marked on the outside and
must be received by noon on
Tuesday, June 27, 2005. Mail
to USD #295, P.O. Box 160,
Jennings, KS 67643. USD
#295 reserves the right to re-
ject any or all bids.

5/30

NOTICES

Look for RED DOT SPE-
CIALS in Booth 9 at Twice
Sold Treasures and Route 36
Collectibles, downtown
Norton.

6/10
—————————————
JANET’S BACKYARD
GREENHOUSE—I have
Memorial Day planters or I
can pot your containers for
you. We have a large selection
of perennials, annuals, veg-
etables, hanging baskets,
trees and shrubs. Hours:
Mon., Wed., Fri. and Sat.:9
a.m.-6 p.m.; Tues. and Thurs.
1 p.m.-7 p.m.; Sun. 1 p.m.-5
p.m. (785) 689-4843, 606 W.
Church St., Logan, KS.

5/27
—————————————
FREE CONSULTATIONS
for concerned families. Call:
DREAM, Inc., Hays, 785-628-
6655 or 1-800-420-9282. Alco-
hol/Drug Treatment for ado-
lescents, adults, families.

7/11
—————————————

FLEA MARKET every Satur-
day in downtown Norton. Call
early to reserve your space.
U.S. 36 Collectibles. Ph. 785-
874-4219.

6/14
—————————————
FLEA MARKET—MON-
DAY, MAY 30, MEMORIAL
DAY, 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Come join us for a Day of Fun
on the Farm! We will have 10
vendors with a huge variety of
items for sale including
Primitives, Antiques, Collect-
ible Glassware, General and
Antique Furniture, Seasonal
and Home Decor Items, Hun-
dreds of Ty Beanie Babies,
and Lots of Garage Sale
Items. Plus, Many more items
too numerous to Mention.
This flea market will be
worth the SHORT drive.
The Farm is located 13
miles west of Oberlin,
Kansas on Hwy. 36 or
Junction of Hwy. 36 and
Hwy. 117 (Herndon, KS
turnoff). WATCH FOR
SIGNS!

5/27

GARAGE SALES

TWO SALES, ONE STOP!
1110 Nixon, 1112 Nixon, Sat-
urday, June 4, 8 a.m.-12 noon.
Baby items, toys, Polk Audio
speakers, double mattress,
microwave, JanSport frame
backpack.

6/3
—————————————
GARAGE SALE at U.S. 36
Collectibles outside flea mar-
ket. Playstation games, 10
cents table, Tonka toys, boys
clothes size 14-large. Satur-
day, May 28, 8:30 a.m.-?

5/27
—————————————
GARAGE SALE—Eagle’s
Club Road, Friday 1 p.m.,
Saturday 8 a.m., waterbed,
bird cages, puppies, rabbits,
and more.

5/27
—————————————
GARAGE SALE—Sat., May
28, 7 a.m. to 4 p.m., 904
Middle Street, Norton. A little
bit of everything. No clothing.

5/27
—————————————
CITY-WIDE GARAGE SALE
on 6/4/05 in Hill City. Begins
at 8 a.m. Maps available at
Cameron’s Corner and
Casey’s Convenience Store,
location Main Street.

6/3

AT YOUR SERVICE

DISC ROLLING—Rolling on
the farm. Call Ron Lewis,
Eustis, NE. 308-486-3501.

tf
—————————————
CUSTOM SWATHING AND
BALING by the acres. Round
or small square bales. Call
Brian Cook Swathing and
Baling, 785-693-4276 or 785-
693-4499.

6/17
—————————————
D & D CONSTRUCTION
AND WELDING, Coast to
Coast carports, dealer. 413
West Main, Norton. Call 785-

874-4678, home of 785-874-
4677, shop.

6/24

HELP WANTED

JOB OPPORTUNITY—
Multi Line Insurance Agent .
Colorado Farm Bureau has a
position open in Cheyenne
Wells, Colorado for a multi
line insurance agent. This
area has over 1.2 million of in
force property and casualty
premium. Substantial federal
crop insurance, life and
health policies in force. The
successful candidate would
receive renewal commission
from the existing in force poli-
cies plus new business poli-
cies commission. For more
information and a personal
interview: Fax your resume to
719/767-5891. Email resume
to hnelson@cfbmic.com

6/3
—————————————
HOUSEKEEPER NEEDED!
Part-time housekeeping posi-
tion available at Norton Val-
ley Hope. No-experience nec-
essary. Competitive salary/
excellent benefits. Stop by
Norton Valley Hope to fill out
application. EOE.

6/3
—————————————
SHORT-HAUL TRUCK
DRIVER WANTED—Need
class A CDL driver w/mini-
mum 3 yrs. driving experi-
ence to haul fat hogs to mar-
ket. Experience w/hogs not
required. Home daily, off 99%
weekends, and all major holi-
days. Salaried position with
paid sick/vacation. Located
between Almena and Long
Island, KS. Call Jeremie for
more details: STS, LLC, 785-
854-7613.

6/10
—————————————
TRUCK DRIVERS wanted
for silage harvest run June
thru October. Wentz Enter-
prises, Norcatur, Kansas.
Call for details. 785-693-4555
or 785-693-4239.

5/31
—————————————
MACHINISTS and machin-
ist trainees, good basic math
skills a must. Pay based on
experience. Excellent ben-
efits. Apply at Natoma Corp.,
East Highway 36, Norton or
call 785-877-3529.

5/27
—————————————
SEMI-TRUCK DRIVER to
pull pneumatic trailer. Travel
mostly Nebraska and Kan-
sas. Ph. 785-421-3465.

5/31
—————————————
NEED A JOB? WE WANT
YOU! The Norton Telegram
has an opening available for
a paper carrier. Great exer-
cise. Earn extra income. We
encourage seniors, adults and

LODGE NOTICES

     Reg. 7:00 p.m.
     Second Wed., 7:00 p.m.
     Specials on Fourth Wed.

Gerald Speer, W.M.
LeRoy Brown, Sec.

American Legion
Harmonson Redd

Post No. 63
Second and Fourth Monday

Jake Durham, Commander

Eagles Lodge
FOE 3288
Second and Fourth
Wednesday, 8 p.m.

John Mann, President
Bill Nelson, Secretary

Sons of the
American Legion

Alan Hale, Commander
Aaron Hale, Adjutant

Fourth Monday
7:30 p.m.

A.F. & A.M.
Norton Lodge 199

Veterans of
Foreign Wars

Reg. 7:00 p.m.
First Mon. of each month

Debra Terrell, Commander
Joe Ballinger, Quartermaster

children to apply. Call today
for more information 877-
3361.

tf

FOR RENT

HOUSE FOR RENT—Nice,
clean, large, 3-bedroom house
with finished basement in
Norton. Central heat/air.
Available June 1. 785-871-
1990 or 785-877-5253.

tf
—————————————
STUDIO APARTMENT FOR
RENT. Completely furnished,
utilities paid, washer and
dryer available. Call 785-877-
5211.

5/27

HOUSES FOR
SALE

1985 MODULAR HOME,
three bedrooms, 2 baths, 2 car
detached garage. 703 North
Norton. Call 785-877-5303.

5/27
—————————————
FOR SALE—Investors - In-
come bearing rental proper-
ties in Hill City. Serious in-
quiries only. 785-421-3329.

6/13

AUTOS

FOR SALE—1989 Olds Tour-
ing Sedan, 4 door, 3.8 engine,
automatic transmission,
120,000 miles, $750. Ph. 877-
5465.

tf

FARMERS COLUMN

FRANK’S TRAILER SALES,
new and used horse and cattle
trailers. Hill City, KS. Phone
785-421-2033.

tf
—————————————
CUSTOM SWATHING and
large round baling. Call
Arnold, Bryan or Dave
Shearer, 785-669-2394 or785-
567-7161.

7/1
—————————————
FARM SALE—98 Case IH
8910, 2350 hours, appraised
$48,000, sale $40,000; S.F. 16’
offset disc, $1,000; Tri Flex 16’
sweeps, new blades, tredders
last year, $500; 4x16 pull
plow, new shears, cylinder,
$300; new 3 pt. blade, $150;
farm truck, new paint, new
vacuum brakes, new parts,
H.D. hoist, 75% rubber, $500.
1-785-475-2455.

5/27

AUCTIONS

MCMULLEN AND WYATT
AUCTIONS—1 p.m.,
Wednesday, June 1, location
from Lenora, KS 1 1/2 miles
north to Road Z, 1/4 mile
west., selling for Delbert and
Pat Berry. Farm equipment,
tractors, hoe drills, sweeps,
disc and much more. For more
information contact
McMullen and Wyatt Auc-
tions, 785-877-3299 or Don at
785-877-2028, Robert at 785-

PROGRAM DIRECTOR/CASE MANAGER
Big Brothers Big Sisters (BBBS) of Norton County is actively seek-
ing a full-time program director/case manager. This position is
responsible for administration and management of the program,
performing intakes for volunteers and children, supervision of
matches, fundraising, public relations, grant writing, and general
office duties. Qualified applicants will have a bachelor’s degree in
a professional helping field such as social work, psychology, coun-
seling, education, etc. Candidates must have strong communica-
tion and interviewing skills, public speaking experience, and a
strong ability to relate well with people. Experience in fundraising
and grant writing preferred.
Submit letter of interest, resume, and references by June 1, 2005
to: Big Brothers Big Sisters of Norton County, P.O. Box 315, Norton,
KS 67654. Learn more about the program at www.ksbbbs.org or
by contacting Erin Manning at 785-874-4200. EOE.

877-2731 or visit website
www.mcmullenandwyatt
auctions.com.

5/31
—————————————
MCEWEN AUCTION—9
a.m., Saturday, May 28 for
Chuck Russell at the 4-H
building, Park Street,
Norton. Selling coins at 9
a.m.; lawn mowers and power
tools, collectible cars, Tonka
toys, guns, furniture includ-
ing Heritage Oak bedroom
set, appliances, kitchen
items, dishes, comic books
and much more. For more in-
formation contact Duane at
785-877-3032 or visit web site
at www.krvn.com, select auc-
tions and choose 5/28 or visit
Nex-Tech channel 6.

5/27
—————————————
MCMULLEN AND WYATT
AUCTIONS—9:30 a.m., Sat-
urday, June 4 at National
Guard Armory, Norton, for
Cooper Estate and Don
Moody. Furniture and appli-
ances, 1987 Lincoln Town
Car, Crown pump organ, oak
ice box, parlor stove, Coca
Cola items, Zane Grey and
other old books, much more.
For more information contact
McMullen and Wyatt Auc-
tions, 785-877-3299 or Don at
785-877-2028, Robert at 785-
877-2731 or visit website
www.mcmullenandwyatt
auctions.com.

6/3
—————————————
JESSUP AUCTION SER-
VICE—10 a.m., Saturday,
June 4 at location from
Norton, 3 1/4 miles eat on
Highway 36, selling for Betty
Sheley. Trucks, trailers, cars,
mobile home, pickups, trac-

“Homeland Defense”
Kansas Army National Guard

•Up to $15,000 Prior Service sign-
on bonus
•Up to $10,000 Non-Prior Service
sign-on bonus
•100% State College Tuition Assis-
tance
•$20,000 Student Loan Repayment
Program

Contact: SGT Joseph Leroux
785-877-2365

joseph.leroux@ks.ngb.army.mil

NOTICE

HELP WANTED

����������	
���
����������� ����!��


����	�"�	� #���$���%"��#����	��&��'%�&'��
(�)�% ���&�����#��	�'��)������� ����&����)
)��*��'������ 	�����(����#��(�		�+��'� �)�,
����


���������������
��	��������������������
������������	
�������
�����������	���������	����

��������������������
�������

��������
�������

����
�����������������������������������
�������

����
���
�����������������
�����������
�����
����������	���������
������
���	�����
�	��
��

��

����
���	�����
���
��
�����
������
�
�
��
��������
��������	�
��
����
�
	������������������
���
�
���������	��
������
�	��������
���
���	��������
��	��
������������
��������
���������	
���
�������	��

���������
����
���������
�
���
������
���������
 ������������	�������
����
�����������	�
�����!"#$�%

���������������&����	�
����������������������
��������

��
����	 ����
��	���������	���
���������������
����	�
��'���	����� ��(	���)��*""+�

-�������)�����)
.
/
�0����
1

2�������3��4�4�

�
�1


4�
��1�
(
�1


4�
����

5�6�  	�������)7����	��	
���

tor, hand and power tools,
antique and collectible items.
For more information contact
Monte 785-669-2556 or 785-
476-5328 or Bob 785-543-
6121 or 785-543-7800.

6/3
—————————————
MCEWEN AUCTION—10
a.m., Saturday, June 4, 4-H
Building, Park Street,
Norton, for Alma Yunt. Sell-
ing furniture, appliances, lin-
ens, specialty items, collec-
tions, household accessories,
crocks, kitchen items, coin
banks, garden and tool items,
camel back trunk, McCoy
vases and many other old and
useful items. For more infor-
mation contact Duane at 785-
877-3032 or visit web site at
www.krvn.com, select auc-
tions, choose 6/4.

6/3

MISCELLANEOUS

FOR SALE—White wrought
iron patio table and 4 chairs,
nice condition. Connie
Stromer, 877-3091.

5/30

PETS

REGISTERED RAT TERRI-
ERS. Beautiful — reserve one
now. Ready June 18. 785-475-
3927.

6/3
—————————————
ADORABLE MALE Basset
hound puppy, 8 weeks old.
785-626-3646.

5/27
—————————————
REGISTERED STANDARD
POODLES. Shots and
wormed, $350. 785-626-3646.

6/3

PUBLIC NOTICESPUBLIC NOTICES

The Estate of Donald V. Oman
Published in The Norton Telegram on

Friday, May 20, 27, June 3, 2005. (3T)
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
NORTON COUNTY, KANSAS

In the Matter of the Estate of DONALD
V. OMAN, Deceased.

Case No. 2005-PR-17
NOTICE OF HEARING AND
NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The State of Kansas To All Persons
Concerned:

You are hereby notified that on May
17, 2005, a Petition was filed in this
Court by Clara Irene Oman, an heir,
devisee and legatee, and Executrix
named in the Last Will and Testament
of Donald V. Oman, deceased, dated
January 18, 2001, praying that the Will
filed with the Petition be admitted to
probate and record, that she be
appointed as Executrix without bond
and that she be granted Letters
Testamentary.

You are required to file your written
defenses thereto on or before June 13,
2005 at 10:30 o’clock a.m. of such day,
in this Court, in the City of Norton,
Norton County, Kansas, at which time
and place the cause will be heard.
Should you fail, judgment and decree
will be entered in due course upon the
Petition.

All creditors are notified to exhibit their
demands against the estate within four
months from the date of first publication
of this Notice, as provided by law, and if
their demands are not thus exhibited,
they shall be forever barred.

Clara Irene Oman
Petitioner

John F. McClymont, #09379
RYAN, WALTER & McCLYMONT, Chtd.
120 S.State - PO Box 364
Norton, Kansas 67654
785-877-5183
Attorney for Petitioner

HELP WANTED

The Estate of Henrietta Kelley
Published in The Norton Telegram on

Friday, May 20, 27, June 3, 2005. (3T)
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
NORTON COUNTY, KANSAS

In the Matter of the Estate of
HENRIETTA ELIZABETH KELLEY, de-
ceased.

Case No. 2005-PR-18
NOTICE OF HEARING

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF NORTON
ss.

The State of Kansas To All Persons
Concerned:

You are hereby notified that on May 17,
2005, a Petition was filed in this Court by
Shirley J. Kelley, the heir of Henrietta
Elizabeth Kelley, deceased, praying for
the Determination of Descent  of

Henrietta Elizabeth Kelley, deceased,
and you are hereby required to file your
written defenses thereto on or before the
13th day of June, 2005, at 10:00 o’clock
a.m. of said day, in said Court, in the City
of Norton, in Norton County, Kansas, at
which time and place said cause will be
heard. Should you fail therein, judgment
and decree will be entered in due course
upon said Petition.

Shirley J. Kelley
Petitioner

John F. McClymont, #09379
RYAN, WALTER & McCLYMONT, Chtd.
120 S.State - PO Box 364
Norton, Kansas 67654
785-877-5183
Attorney for Petitioner

Norton Livestock, Inc.Norton Livestock, Inc.Norton Livestock, Inc.Norton Livestock, Inc.Norton Livestock, Inc.
785-877-5161 - Norton, Kansas785-877-5161 - Norton, Kansas785-877-5161 - Norton, Kansas785-877-5161 - Norton, Kansas785-877-5161 - Norton, Kansas

HEIFERS:
25 x bred heifers, Norton................ 638...... 115.00
45 blk heifers, Norton ..................... 747...... 110.10
66 blk heifers, Oakley..................... 753...... 110.00
40 blk heifers, Oakley..................... 815..... 106.20
58 mix heifers, Oakley.................... 816..... 104.40
62 x bred heifers, Norton................ 855..... 103.85
STEERS:
14 Char x steers, Hoxie .................. 714...... 116.50
16 mix steers, Ellis ......................... 804...... 113.00
28 blk steers, Norton ...................... 925..... 103.10

Sale results from May 26 — 683 cattle sold

Clarence Tien--785-973-2231, Cellular--785-567-8113
Bob Jessup--785-543-6121, Monte Jessup--785-669-2556

Jan Tien--785-973-2744

REGULAR CATTLE SALES EVERY THURSDAYREGULAR CATTLE SALES EVERY THURSDAYREGULAR CATTLE SALES EVERY THURSDAYREGULAR CATTLE SALES EVERY THURSDAYREGULAR CATTLE SALES EVERY THURSDAY


